SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Crowe to Reengrossed House Bill No. 838 by Representative Price

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "provide that" delete the rest of the line and on line 5, delete "only
- 3 for" and insert: "students shall be encouraged to enroll in"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 15, at the end of line 15, insert a period "."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, insert "Students shall be encouraged to enroll"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 18, after "Council." delete the rest of the line and delete lines 19 through 22
- and insert a period "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 10, after "training" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 11 and 12 and
- on line 13 delete "Investment Council"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 16, after "applicable." delete the rest of the line and delete lines 17 through
- 16 19 and insert "Students shall be encouraged to enroll in those associate's degree and other
- 17 short term training education programs that are aligned to state workforce priorities as
- determined by the Board of Regents and the Louisiana Workforce Commission."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 27, after "level" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 28 through 29
- and on page 4, line 1, delete "Investment Council"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 2, after "university. delete the rest of the line and delete lines 3 through 6
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 8, after "Paragraph" insert a comma"," and delete the rest of the line, delete
- lines 9 through 10, and on line 11 delete "Council"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 14, after "level. delete the rest of the line and delete lines 15 through 17